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LIFT GATE NOTES
BASIS OF DESIGN: VERTICAL PIVOT GATE BY AUTOGATE

NOTES:
1. INSTALL (2) AUTOMATIC VERTICAL PIVOT LIFT GATE SYSTEM BY AUTOGATE, MODEL
BUCKEYE 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL,  PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.
GATE SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR HEAVY DUTY CYCLE USAGE. GATE MUST COMPLY WITH UL
325 STANDARD.

2. THE GATE OPERATOR SHALL ALLOW ENTRY AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING
VIA THE KEYPAD ACCESS SYSTEM. GATE CONTROL KEYPAD SHALL BE PTI APEX METAL WITH
INTERCOM, INSTALLED ON POST. PROVIDE BOLLARDS AS INDICATED.

3. INSTALL EXIT LOOP TO OPEN FOR EXITING VEHICLES.  THE GATE OPERATOR IS TO HAVE A
BATTERY BACK-UP IN THE EVENT OF A POWER FAILURE. ADDITIONALLY, IT SHALL FEATURE
AN EMERGENCY DISCONNECT RELEASE WHICH WILL ALLOW OPENING.

4. GATE SHALL INCLUDE A PHOTO EYE THAT PREVENTS THE LOWERING OF THE GATE IF AN
OBSTRUCTION IS DETECTED.

5. GATE SHALL INCLUDE A SIREN OPERATED SENSOR THAT WILL ALLOW THE ENTRY OF
EMERGENCY VEHICLES WHEN THE EMERGENCY VEHICLE SIREN IS ACTIVATED.

6. GATE SHALL INCLUDE A KNOX BOX FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS.

7. PEDESTRIAN SWING GATE SHALL INCLUDE PANIC HARDWARE FOR EGRESS.

SCALE:2
SECURITY GATE DETAIL
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SCALE:3
SECURITY GATE DETAIL
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SCALE:4
TYPICAL SECURITY GATE DRAWINGS
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SCALE:5
SITE KEYPAD ENLARGED PLAN
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SCALE:1
THERMAL BOUNDARY PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE:2
THERMAL BOUNDARY PLAN - 2ND & 3RD FLOORS
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SCALE:3
THERMAL BOUNDARY SECTION
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THERMAL ENVELOPE DATA
FLOOR/ROOF/WALL TYPE ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION TOTAL

R-VALUE
FLOOR TYPE A - CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE -

FLOOR TYPE B
FLOOR(S) OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE
- 2" METAL DECK W/ 2" OF NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE
- 2" THERMAX SHEATHING (R-VALUE: 13.0)

13.0

ROOF TYPE A - (2) LAYERS OF 2.5" CARLISLE INSULBASE POLYISO ROOF INSULATION (R -VALUE: 28.8)
- 60 MIL WHITE TPO MEMBRANE ROOF BY CARLISLE ROOFING (R-VALUE: 0.33) 29.1

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE A
GROUND FLOOR EXTERIOR
- 8" CMU BLOCK (PARTIALLY GROUTED)
- 2" THERMAX SHEATHING (R-VALUE: 13.0)

13.0

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE B
GROUND FLOOR AT OFFICE AND 2ND/3RD STORY EXTERIOR
- GIRT FRAMING
- 2.5" INSULATED METAL PANELS

20.0

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE C
THERMAL WALL BETWEEN CONDITIONED & UNCONDITIONED SPACES
- METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
- 2" THERMAX SHEATHING (R-VALUE: 13.0)

13.0

ENERGY NOTES/ STATEMENTS

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ENVELOPE MEETS ASHRAE 90.1-2019 VIA THE COMPLIANCE PATH.
THE TRADE OFF ANALYSIS HAS BEEN PERFORMED VIA COMCHECK, AND COMPLIES AS CERTIFICATES HERE

WITHIN INDICATE.

PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT:
TO THE BEST OF THE APPLICANTS KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT THESE PLANS AND

APPLICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASHRAE STANDARD 90.1-2019.

SEAL & SIGNATURE

START DATE:

TITLE DRAWING:

PROJECT:

PROJECT No.
DRAWING BY:
CHK BY:

DWG. No.:

CLIENT:

REVISIONS :

# DATE COMMENT

ISSUE:

DATE COMMENT#

CONSULTANTS:

222 Architecture, PLLC
397 W. Main Street, 120A

Huntington, NY 11743
(631) 987-3693

www.222designgroup.com

ARCHITECURE, PLLC

222 ARCHITECTURE PLLC.

THIS DRAWING, PREPARED FOR THE SPECIFIC
PROJECT INDICATED, IS AN INSTRUMENT OF

SERVICE, AND THE PROPERTY OF 222
ARCHITECTURE PLLC. INFRINGEMENT OR ANY USE

OF THIS PROJECT IS PROHIBITED. ANY
ALTERATION, OR REPRODUCTION OF THIS

DOCUMENT IS ALSO PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

ISSUED FOR PERMIT REVIEW2/15/241

PROPOSED SELF-STORAGE
72 BERLIN ROAD

STRATFORD, NJ  08084

RECREATIONAL STORAGE GROUP
1959 HIGHWAY 34, BLDG A, STE 102

WALL, NJ 07719

11/29/2023
23009S

S.A.L.
S.A.L.

OF
33

ISSUED FOR PERMIT4/1/242

N N 

SCALE:4
THERMAL BOUNDARY SECTION
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NOTES:
1. TACTILE SIGNS SHALL CONTAIN BOTH RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE.
2. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED 132" MINIMUM ABOVE THEIR
    BACKGROUND
3. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE

FINISH.
4. CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND .
5. BRAILLE SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) BRAILLE.
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SCALE:2
SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN - 72 OCCUPANTS

1/16" = 1'-0"SCALE:1
FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN - 76 OCCUPANTS

1/16" = 1'-0"

EGRESS LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

MOST REMOTE POINT

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN

DIRECTIONAL EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN

1 HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION

EMERGENCY OUTDOOR LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET.
REFER TO DETAIL # 6 ON A-090

E

FE

EGRESS AND LIFE SAFETY NOTES
1. REFER TO SHEET G-002 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON EGRESS SIGNAGE REQUIRED BY
THE BUILDING CODE.

2. PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS MAPS AT ALL ELEVATOR LOBBYS.

3. PROVIDE "IN CASE OF FIRE USE STAIRWAY" SIGNS BY COMPLIANCE SIGNS. LOCATE NEXT TO
ELEVATOR CALL BUTTON AT EACH FLOOR. THE LETTERING SHALL BE AT LEAST 12" BLOCK LETTERS
IN RED WITH WHITE BACKGROUND.

4. STAIRWAY DISCHARGE DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE AND SHALL ONLY
BE LOCKED FROM THE OPPOSITE SIDE. WHERE RE-ENTRY IS NOT PERMITTED FROM A STAIR TO
EVERY FLOOR, A SIGN THAT READS "NO RE-ENTRY FROM THIS STAIR" SHALL BE POSTED ON THE
OCCUPIED SIDE OF THE STAIR DOOR AT EVERY FLOOR, IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1023.9 OF THE 2021
NEW JERSEY BUILDING CODE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ICC A117.1.

5. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO A FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 75 FEET.

6. EGRESS DOORS THAT ARE OPERATED BY POWER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING OPENED
MANUALLY IN THE EVENT OF POWER FAILURE.

7. ACCESS DOORS TO UTILITY & MACHINE ROOM SPACE SHALL BE LABELED WITH LETTERS NOT
LESS THAN 2 IN. HIGH. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT SPRINKLER AND WATER SERVICE ROOMS,
ELECTRICAL ROOM, ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM, BREAKROOM, JANITOR'S CLOSET, ETC.

8. A STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN INDICATING EACH STAIR BY ALPHABETIC LETTER SHALL BE
POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF EACH DOOR. SEE SHEET G-002 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

9. VIEW OF EXIT SIGNS ARE NOT TO BE OBSTRUCTED IN ANY DIRECTION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
TO LOCATE THE LIGHT FIXTURE ALONG THE CENTER OF EACH AISLE. COORDINATE LOCATION OF
LIGHTING WITH EXIT SIGNS, HVAC EQUIPMENT, SPRINKLER PIPING, ETC.  MOUNTING HEIGHT OF
LIGHTS AND EXIT SIGNS ARE NOT TO IMPEDE THE USE OF STORAGE UNITS.

10. PROVIDE NECESSARY EXTERIOR SIGNAGE FOR F.D. CONNECTION.

11. PROVIDE ADA SIGNAGE AT BATHROOMS AND ADA COMPLIANT STORAGE UNITS.

12. PROVIDE WHITE VINYL STOREFRONT SIGN @ MAIN OFFICE ENTRY DOOR INDICATING:
 COMPANY NAME
 FULL STREET ADDRESS
 (TEL) XXX-XXX-XXXX
 ACCESS HOURS: X:XX AM TO X:XXPM (DAILY)
 OFFICE HOURS: X:XX AM TO X:XXPM (DAILY)

13. PROVIDE KNOX BOX, KNOX BOX SIGNAGE, COORDINATE LOCATION AS PER FIRE MARSHALL
REQUEST.

14. PROVIDE SIGNAGE FOR LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM PANEL.

OCCUPANCY SUMMARY
FLOOR OCCUPANTS

FIRST FLOOR - ACCESSORY OFFICE 6 OCCUPANTS

FIRST FLOOR - STORAGE 70 OCCUPANTS

SECOND FLOOR - STORAGE 72 OCCUPANTS

THIRD FLOOR - STORAGE 72 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL 220 OCCUPANTS

SCALE:3
THIRD FLOOR EGRESS PLAN - 72 OCCUPANTS
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SCALE:4
TACTILE SIGNAGE

NOT TO SCALE
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